
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Louisville 272  274  269       815  -37 
2  2  2   Arkansas 281  278  282       841  -11 

T9  4  3   Kentucky 290  279  285       854  +2 
3  3  4   Penn State 283  282  290       855  +3 
4  5  5   Cincinnati 287  288  284       859  +7 

T6  T8  6   Miami University(OH) 289  290  283       862  +10 
T9  10  T7   Middle Tennessee St. 290  291  286       867  +15 
5  6  T7   Illinois State  288  288  291       867  +15 

T6  T8  9   Wisconsin 289  290  293       872  +20 
T6  7  10   Louisiana Tech  289  288  298       875  +23 
12  T11  11   Lamar University 294  291  294       879  +27 
13  T11  12   Southern Illinois  295  290  297       882  +30 
11  13  13   Xavier  293  303  304       900  +48 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   John Murphy  Louisville  67   66  63       196  -17   
T2 2   Matthias Schmid  Louisville  67   67  65       199  -14   
4 3   David Perkins  Illinois State  67   68  67       202  -11   

T6 T4   Allen Hamilton  Kentucky  67   71  70       208  -5   
T2 T4   Keegan DeLange *  Louisville  68   66  74       208  -5   
T13 T6   William Buhl  Arkansas  71   70  68       209  -4   
T8 T6   Ryan Davis  Penn State  70   69  70       209  -4   
T10 T8   Ilari Saulo  Middle Tennessee St.  69   71  70       210  -3   
5 T8   Trevor Johnson  Louisville  66   70  74       210  -3   

T10 T8   Lukas Clark  Penn State  73   67  70       210  -3   
T20 T11   Hugo Hellman  Lamar University  72   71  68       211  -2   
T32 T11   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  72   73  66       211  -2   
T13 T13   Alex Goff  Kentucky  73   68  71       212  -1   
T16 T13   Clay Amlung  Cincinnati  72   70  70       212  -1   
T8 T13   Julian Perico  Arkansas  69   70  73       212  -1   
T20 T16   Jack Katarincic  Miami University(OH)  73   70  70       213  E   
T6 T16   William McDonald  Arkansas  69   69  75       213  E   
T24 18   Mason Lenhart  Cincinnati  72   72  70       214  +1   
T24 T19   Mac Murphy  Louisiana Tech  71   73  71       215  +2   
T24 T19   Nicolas Osterburg  Cincinnati  72   72  71       215  +2   
T24 T21   Matthis Besard  Southern Illinois  73   71  72       216  +3   
T32 T21   Zach Norris  Kentucky  75   70  71       216  +3   
T13 T21   Frankie Thomas  Southern Illinois  69   72  75       216  +3   
T45 T21   Jacob Cook *  Kentucky  73   74  69       216  +3   
T32 T21   Cole Harris *  Cincinnati  75   70  71       216  +3   
T45 T21   Jiri Zuska  Louisville  76   71  69       216  +3   
T16 T21   Luis Garza *  Arkansas  75   67  74       216  +3   
T24 T21   Devin Morley  Louisville  72   72  72       216  +3   
T32 T29   Charlie Nikitas  Miami University(OH)  72   73  72       217  +4   
T20 T29   Jack Mortell  Miami University(OH)  70   73  74       217  +4   
T24 T29   Sebastian Iqbal  Wisconsin  72   72  73       217  +4   
T16 T29   James Swash  Louisiana Tech  70   72  75       217  +4   
T45 T29   Mattias Varjun  Middle Tennessee St.  74   73  70       217  +4   
T32 T29   Ryan Lee *  Penn State  73   72  72       217  +4   
T32 T35   Cooper Parks  Kentucky  75   70  73       218  +5   
T10 T35   Alec Bard  Penn State  68   72  78       218  +5   
T24 T37   Sam Anderson  Wisconsin  72   72  75       219  +6   
T16 T37   Joey McCarthy *  Cincinnati  72   70  77       219  +6   
T45 T39   Coalter Smith  Wisconsin  74   73  73       220  +7   
T45 T39   Nikolai Schaffrath  Lamar University  73   74  73       220  +7   
T45 T39   Sam Jean  Cincinnati  73   74  73       220  +7   
T32 T39   Jack Kunkel  Cincinnati  71   74  75       220  +7   
T41 T39   Felix van Dijk  Illinois State  71   75  74       220  +7   
T32 T39   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  76   69  75       220  +7   

T20 T39   Jack Herceg *  Miami University(OH)  71   72  77       220  +7 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Bearcat Invitational
Coldstream Country Club

Cincinnati , OH 
Bearcat Invitational 

Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 01 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T46   Nick Robinson  Wisconsin  73   76  72       221  +8   
T32 T46   Griffin Barela  Wisconsin  72   73  76       221  +8   
T41 T46   Gavin Clements  Middle Tennessee St.  74   72  75       221  +8   
T24 T49   Sam Murphy  Louisiana Tech  73   71  78       222  +9   
T41 T49   Louis Olsakovsky  Penn State  72   74  76       222  +9   
T64 T51   Jack Ebner  Miami University(OH)  74   78  71       223  +10   
T64 T51   Tanner Owens  Middle Tennessee St.  75   77  71       223  +10   
T45 T51   Pedro Marin  Lamar University  76   71  76       223  +10   
T53 T51   Dan Anfield  Illinois State  76   72  75       223  +10   
T41 T51   Ben Pirro  Xavier  71   75  77       223  +10   
T68 T56   Danny Fisher  Miami University(OH)  80   74  70       224  +11   
T45 T56   Blake Blaser  Louisiana Tech  75   72  77       224  +11   
T53 T56   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  73   75  76       224  +11   
67 T56   Trey Rath  Xavier  76   77  71       224  +11   

T56 T60   Sean Mullan  Southern Illinois  74   75  76       225  +12   
63 T60   Patrick Sheehan  Penn State  75   76  74       225  +12   

T53 62   Andy Mayhew *  Cincinnati  72   76  78       226  +13   
T60 T63   Cody Banach  Lamar University  73   77  77       227  +14   
T60 T63   Tommy Sullinger *  Cincinnati  76   74  77       227  +14   
T56 T63   Brian Jennings II  Xavier  75   74  78       227  +14   
T56 66   Joel Durnford  Illinois State  74   75  79       228  +15   
T71 T67   Parker Wisdom  Illinois State  82   73  75       230  +17   
T60 T67   Nick Frey  Xavier  73   77  80       230  +17   
T73 T69   Vikar Jonasson  Southern Illinois  85   72  74       231  +18   
T64 T69   Kevin Lee  Lamar University  77   75  79       231  +18   
T68 T69   Matt Liston  Kentucky  77   77  77       231  +18   
T68 72   Jake Marvelli *  Middle Tennessee St.  80   74  80       234  +21   
T73 73   Imaad Qureshi  Xavier  74   83  78       235  +22   
75 T74   Hunter Battles  Louisiana Tech  78   83  75       236  +23   

T71 T74   Markus Wilhelmsen  Southern Illinois  79   76  81       236  +23   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Louisville 272 274 269 815

1 John Murphy (2) 67 66 63 196

2 Matthias Schmid (1) 67 67 65 199

T8 Trevor Johnson (5) 66 70 74 210

T21 Jiri Zuska (3) 76 71 69 216

T21 Devin Morley (4) 72 72 72 216

2 Arkansas 281 278 282 841

T6 William Buhl (1) 71 70 68 209

T11 Mason Overstreet (2) 72 73 66 211

T13 Julian Perico (4) 69 70 73 212

T16 William McDonald (5) 69 69 75 213

T39 Tyson Reeder (3) 76 69 75 220

3 Kentucky 290 279 285 854

T4 Allen Hamilton (2) 67 71 70 208

T13 Alex Goff (1) 73 68 71 212

T21 Zach Norris (4) 75 70 71 216

T35 Cooper Parks (3) 75 70 73 218

T69 Matt Liston (5) 77 77 77 231

4 Penn State 283 282 290 855

T6 Ryan Davis (1) 70 69 70 209

T8 Lukas Clark (3) 73 67 70 210

T35 Alec Bard (2) 68 72 78 218

T49 Louis Olsakovsky (4) 72 74 76 222

T60 Patrick Sheehan (5) 75 76 74 225

5 Cincinnati 287 288 284 859

T13 Clay Amlung (2) 72 70 70 212

18 Mason Lenhart (3) 72 72 70 214

T19 Nicolas Osterburg (4) 72 72 71 215

T39 Sam Jean (1) 73 74 73 220

T39 Jack Kunkel (5) 71 74 75 220

6 Miami University(OH) 289 290 283 862

T16 Jack Katarincic (2) 73 70 70 213

T29 Charlie Nikitas (1) 72 73 72 217

T29 Jack Mortell (4) 70 73 74 217

T51 Jack Ebner (5) 74 78 71 223

T56 Danny Fisher (3) 80 74 70 224

T7 Middle Tennessee St. 290 291 286 867

T8 Ilari Saulo (1) 69 71 70 210

T29 Mattias Varjun (5) 74 73 70 217

T46 Gavin Clements (4) 74 72 75 221

T51 Tanner Owens (3) 75 77 71 223

T56 Michael Barnard (2) 73 75 76 224
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Illinois State 288 288 291 867

3 David Perkins (1) 67 68 67 202

T39 Felix van Dijk (3) 71 75 74 220

T51 Dan Anfield (4) 76 72 75 223

66 Joel Durnford (2) 74 75 79 228

T67 Parker Wisdom (5) 82 73 75 230

9 Wisconsin 289 290 293 872

T29 Sebastian Iqbal (5) 72 72 73 217

T37 Sam Anderson (1) 72 72 75 219

T39 Coalter Smith (2) 74 73 73 220

T46 Nick Robinson (3) 73 76 72 221

T46 Griffin Barela (4) 72 73 76 221

10 Louisiana Tech 289 288 298 875

T19 Mac Murphy (1) 71 73 71 215

T29 James Swash (3) 70 72 75 217

T49 Sam Murphy (2) 73 71 78 222

T56 Blake Blaser (5) 75 72 77 224

T74 Hunter Battles (4) 78 83 75 236

11 Lamar University 294 291 294 879

T11 Hugo Hellman (3) 72 71 68 211

T39 Nikolai Schaffrath (5) 73 74 73 220

T51 Pedro Marin (4) 76 71 76 223

T63 Cody Banach (1) 73 77 77 227

T69 Kevin Lee (2) 77 75 79 231

12 Southern Illinois 295 290 297 882

T21 Frankie Thomas (1) 69 72 75 216

T21 Matthis Besard (2) 73 71 72 216

T60 Sean Mullan (3) 74 75 76 225

T69 Vikar Jonasson (5) 85 72 74 231

T74 Markus Wilhelmsen (4) 79 76 81 236

13 Xavier 293 303 304 900

T51 Ben Pirro (1) 71 75 77 223

T56 Trey Rath (2) 76 77 71 224

T63 Brian Jennings II (5) 75 74 78 227

T67 Nick Frey (3) 73 77 80 230

73 Imaad Qureshi (4) 74 83 78 235
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T4 Keegan DeLange (Louisville) 68 66 74 208

T21 Luis Garza (Arkansas) 75 67 74 216

T21 Jacob Cook (Kentucky) 73 74 69 216

T21 Cole Harris (Cincinnati) 75 70 71 216

T29 Ryan Lee (Penn State) 73 72 72 217

T37 Joey McCarthy (Cincinnati) 72 70 77 219

T39 Jack Herceg (Miami University(OH)) 71 72 77 220

62 Andy Mayhew (Cincinnati) 72 76 78 226

T63 Tommy Sullinger (Cincinnati) 76 74 77 227

72 Jake Marvelli (Middle Tennessee St.) 80 74 80 234
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Murphy UL 2.58 -5 
K. DeLange UL 2.75 -3 
C. Amlung Cincy 2.83 -2 
W. Buhl Arkansas 2.92 -1 
N. Schaffrath Lamar 2.92 -1 
A. Goff Kentucky 3.00 E 
W. McDonald Arkansas 3.00 E 
D. Perkins Ill. St. 3.00 E 
M. Overstreet Arkansas 3.08 +1 
F. Thomas S Illinois 3.08 +1 
M. Lenhart Cincy 3.08 +1 
C. Nikitas Miami (OH) 3.08 +1 
Z. Norris Kentucky 3.08 +1 
S. Iqbal Wisconsin 3.08 +1 
M. Murphy LA Tech 3.08 +1 
B. Pirro Xavier 3.08 +1 
G. Clements MTSU 3.08 +1 
M. Varjun MTSU 3.08 +1 
S. Jean Cincy 3.08 +1 
J. Kunkel Cincy 3.17 +2 
M. Besard S Illinois 3.17 +2 
C. Parks Kentucky 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Schmid UL 3.73 -9 
D. Perkins Ill. St. 3.85 -5 
A. Hamilton Kentucky 3.88 -4 
T. Johnson UL 3.88 -4 
J. Katarincic Miami (OH) 3.88 -4 
J. Murphy UL 3.91 -3 
J. Perico Arkansas 3.91 -3 
J. Swash LA Tech 3.94 -2 
R. Davis Penn State 3.94 -2 
I. Saulo MTSU 3.97 -1 
M. Overstreet Arkansas 4.00 E 
N. Osterburg Cincy 4.00 E 
J. Cook Kentucky 4.00 E 
Z. Norris Kentucky 4.00 E 
L. Clark Penn State 4.03 +1 
D. Morley UL 4.03 +1 
H. Hellman Lamar 4.03 +1 
C. Harris Cincy 4.03 +1 
C. Smith Wisconsin 4.03 +1 
A. Goff Kentucky 4.06 +2 
J. Ebner Miami (OH) 4.06 +2 
W. Buhl Arkansas 4.06 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Murphy UL 4.00 -9 
M. Schmid UL 4.22 -7 
H. Hellman Lamar 4.22 -7 
I. Saulo MTSU 4.33 -6 
D. Perkins Ill. St. 4.33 -6 
L. Clark Penn State 4.33 -6 
S. Iqbal Wisconsin 4.33 -6 
W. McDonald Arkansas 4.44 -5 
P. Sheehan Penn State 4.44 -5 
R. Davis Penn State 4.44 -5 
W. Buhl Arkansas 4.44 -5 
M. Barnard MTSU 4.44 -5 
L. Olsakovsky Penn State 4.44 -5 
R. Lee Penn State 4.56 -4 
T. Johnson UL 4.56 -4 
M. Besard S Illinois 4.56 -4 
J. Zuska UL 4.56 -4 
M. Varjun MTSU 4.56 -4 
J. McCarthy Cincy 4.56 -4 
K. DeLange UL 4.56 -4 
N. Osterburg Cincy 4.56 -4 
C. Amlung Cincy 4.56 -4 

Eagles 
J. Murphy UL 2
T. Reeder Arkansas 1
J. Perico Arkansas 1
H. Hellman Lamar 1
M. Barnard MTSU 1
C. Smith Wisconsin 1
S. Iqbal Wisconsin 1
M. Murphy LA Tech 1
P. Sheehan Penn State 1
K. DeLange UL 1
I. Saulo MTSU 1
D. Perkins Ill. St. 1
C. Nikitas Miami (OH) 1

Birdies 
J. Murphy UL 17
M. Schmid UL 17
T. Johnson UL 16
D. Perkins Ill. St. 14
K. DeLange UL 14
R. Davis Penn State 13
A. Hamilton Kentucky 13
L. Clark Penn State 12
W. Buhl Arkansas 12
I. Saulo MTSU 12
H. Hellman Lamar 12
W. McDonald Arkansas 12
J. Swash LA Tech 11
N. Osterburg Cincy 11
C. Amlung Cincy 11
J. Katarincic Miami (OH) 10
Z. Norris Kentucky 10
C. Harris Cincy 10
S. Murphy LA Tech 10
J. McCarthy Cincy 9
D. Fisher Miami (OH) 9
A. Goff Kentucky 9

Pars 
M. Overstreet Arkansas 41
J. Mortell Miami (OH) 41
G. Barela Wisconsin 40
J. Cook Kentucky 40
C. Nikitas Miami (OH) 40
J. Zuska UL 39
D. Morley UL 39
S. Jean Cincy 38
A. Goff Kentucky 38
P. Marin Lamar 38
G. Clements MTSU 37
F. van Dijk Ill. St. 37
R. Lee Penn State 37
J. Perico Arkansas 37
M. Besard S Illinois 37
M. Lenhart Cincy 37
N. Robinson Wisconsin 36
L. Garza Arkansas 36
J. Herceg Miami (OH) 36
P. Wisdom Ill. St. 36
M. Varjun MTSU 36
M. Murphy LA Tech 35
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